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town or county officer shall, directly or indirectly, 
receive the same or any part thereof, the person or 
persons so offending against the provisions of this act 
shall be severally liable in their official bonds, to the 
printer publishing said notice, in the penal sum of one 
thousand dollars, to be recovered in an action to be 
instituted at any time within two years from the taking 
or receiving thereof." 

SECTION 2. All acts and parts of acts conflicting 
with the provisions of this act are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 25, 1872. 

CHAPTER 168. 

[Published April 8, 1872.1 

AN ACT to authorize the purchase of a tract of land for the 'Wis- 
consin Institute for the Education of the Blind. 

7he people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

May purchase 	SECTION 1. The trustees of the Wisconsin Insti- lane. tute for the Education of the Blind are hereby author- 
ized and empowered to purchase for the use of said in-
stitute the tract of land lying west of the land -  upon 
which said institute is situated, and between it and the 
land belonging to said institute, and used by it as a 

Appropriated, 1 pasture, being about ten acres of land. The sum of 
fourteen hundred dollars is hereby appropriated out of 
any moneys in the state treasury not otherwise appro-
priated for the purchase of said land. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its nassage and publication. 

Approved March 25, 1872. 


